Annexure — 7

Name of the corporate debtor:AKME Projects Limited ; Date of commencement of CIRP:18-04-2018.; Date of Appoitment of RP : 12.09.2019;List of creditors as on: 06.01.2023

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

(Amount in%)

Details of Claimant

Details of claim

Details of claim admitted

received
Department Government Amount Amount of claim admitted Nature of claim | Amount covered Amount Whether % of Amount of| Amount of Amount of | Remarks, if any
claimed by covered by |related party?| voting contingent claim not claim under
SLN security interest guarantee share in claim admitted verification
o. CoC
Asst. Commisioner of Vat Dues
1 commercial Taxes audit 5-{Centre Government 15,078,407 15,078,407 - NO - - - R R
6, banglore
Asst. Commisioner of Vat Dues-2013-14
2 commercial Taxes audit 5-{Centre Government 5,751,925 5,751,925 - - |NO - - - - -
6, banglore
Asst. Commisioner of Income tax and Assessment order/Demand notice required to substantiate
3 Income Tax Central Circle |Centre Government 318,063,719 Interest Dues - - |NO - - 318,063,719 - K . 4
- 15. Delhi the claim amount not provided by the department
. PF Dues (Interest
Employee Provident Fund and Damages)
4 organisation (For interest |Centre Government 383,727 ¢ - - |NO - - 383,727 | The claim is under the process of verification
and Damages)
PF Dues ( Principal
Dues) L ,
An application has been filed before Hon'ble NCLT, New
Do s T o St e
5 orgamsatl(zlx:1 ((:l:(;r principal [Centre Government 2,247,670 - - [NO - - 2,247,670 of the EPF & MP Act, 1952, whercby an amount of Rs.
22,47,670 has been assessed for period commencing from
January 2017 to October 2020
Vir Bala ( Office of TDS Dues
6 Income Tax Officer -  [Centre Government 3,890,386 3,890,386 - - |NO - -
TDS)
I?rft(;?la:tt?;(uizd An application has been filed before Hon'ble NCLT, New
Delhi Bench agaisnt the Income Tax Department to Quash
I Tax department
4 ncome Tax "epa en Centre Government 427.861.835 2,695,001 ) . |no ) 425166834 order dated 30'1.2'2018’ 10103.2022, and 20.Q3.2022 passed
Delhi by the dept n being clearly in teeth of moratorium declared
by the Hon’ble Adjudicating Authority under Section 14 of
the Code;
Total 773,277,669 27,415,719 318,063,719 427,798,231




